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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

 MINISTRY OF PLANNING


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1577

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2024


MONITORING OF SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS (SDGS)


1577  DR. ASHOK KUMAR MITTAL:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) the details of official measures for monitoring SDGs at national and sub-national levels in the country;


(b) the number of United Nations’ 169 SDG targets achieved by the country and the status of unachieved targets;


(c) whether NITI Aayog has conducted any study to assess financial resources needed for implementation of SDG;


(d) the details of financial requirements for achieving SDGs in education, health, electricity, roads, water and sanitation in the country; and


(e) the number of States with a State Indicator Framework for SDG monitoring?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CULTURE


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) & (b) The Government, through National Indicator Framework (NIF), is continuously monitoring the progress on 17 SDGs. SDG India Index measures and tracks national progress of all States and UTs on indicators which are closely aligned to MoSPI’s NIF. The details regarding the goal-wise and indicator-wise performance of States and Union Territories, are in public domain and can be accessed at https://www.niti.gov.in/sites/default/files/2024-

07/SDG_India_Index_2023-24.pdf


https://www.niti.gov.in/sites/default/files/2024-07/SDG_India_Index_2023-24.pdf
https://www.niti.gov.in/sites/default/files/2024-07/SDG_India_Index_2023-24.pdf
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(c) & (d) No such study has been conducted by NITI Aayog.


(e) Based on latest National Indicator Framework (NIF), 2024 MoSPI has released the “Sustainable Development Goals National Indicator Framework Progress Report 2024” on 29 th


June, 2024. As per the Report, 28 States/UTs have developed their State/UT level monitoring framework for SDGs to track the progress of SDGs at sub-national level.
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